Programmable displays with a wide se-
lection of inputs and outputs for display of temperature,
volume and weight, etc. Feature linearisation, scaling,
and difference measurement functions for programming
via PReset software.
Interfaces for analogue and digital
signals as well as HART® signals between sensors / I/P
converters / frequency signals and control systems in Ex

47
BLOCKDIAGRAMM:
BESTELLANGABEN:
46
Typ Sensor Eingangs-
fi lter
Trigger Ausgangs-
pulsweite
Ausgang
2288 Tacho : A
NAMUR : B
NPN : C
PNP : D
TTL : E
S0 : F
Spez. : X
Spez. : 0
> 10 ms : 1
(max. 50 Hz)
Entfällt : 2
Hinterkante
: A
Vorderkante
: B
Spez. : 0
Direkt : 1
Einstellbar : 2
(10...1000 ms)
Fest (50 ms) : 3
Direkt : A
Invertiert : B
PROGRAMMIERUNG:
 EIN AUS
Hinterkante JP1 JP2
Vorderkante JP2 JP1
Pulsweite 1:1 JP3 JP4, JP5
Pulsweite fest 50 ms JP5 JP3, JP4
Pulsweite einstellbar  JP4 EIN und JP3, JP5
10...100 ms JP9 in Pos. 2-3
100...1000 ms JP9 in Pos. 1-2
Direkter Ausgang JP6 in Pos. 1-2
Invertierter Ausgang JP6 in Pos. 2-3
NAMUR-Versorgung JP7 in Pos. 1-2
S0-Versorgung JP7 in Pos. 2-3
Aktiver Ausgang JP8 in Pos. 1-2
Normaler Ausgang JP8 in Pos. 2-3
ÜBERBRÜCKERPROGRAMMIERUNG
DP1: EINGANGSTYP
EINGANG EIN AUS
Tacho 5 1,2,3,4,7
NAMUR 3,5 1,2,4,7
 und JP7 in 1-2
NPN 1 2,3,4,5,7
PNP 2 1,3,4,5,7
TTL 4 1,2,3,5,7
S0 (DIN 43864) 3,6,7 1,2,4,5
 und JP7 in 2-3
Eingangsfilter:
> 10 ms / max. 50 Hz 6
 Sensor Triggerniveau Eingangs-
   widerstand
 VTL VTH
Tacho 200 mV 350 mV > 100 kΩ
NAMUR 1,2 mA 2,1 mA
NPN, PNP 4,5 V 5,5 V 3,3 kΩ
TTL 0,8 V 2,0 V > 100 kΩ
S0-Eingang 2,2 mA 9,0 mA
48
PR electronics A/S tilbyder et bredt program af analoge og digi-
tale signalbehandlingsmoduler til industriel automation. Vores
kompetenceområder omfatter: Isolation, Displays, Ex-barrierer,